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Operator Position Schedule Friday Night  
Point Place Map Ref. Route Raynet Channel Closed Car 1 Name Callsign Note Recovery

Start FriEv Tobermory 5047 5501 0 19:00 0 20:00 Ted GM4EHB M

Control Crawford GM8HBY
SS1 Mishnish Lochs 1 EAST NET Susan GM4SGB
Recovery 1 Bungalow 4970 5495 18:55 10/11 Mike GM6FQC D+P+R+M Belhaven
Start 1 Bungalow 4970 5495 A-B 18:25 10/11 19:25 20:07 Julian GM7MTK D+P+R+M
1 J2 Quarry 4839 5312 18:55 0 #N/A 86 MHz M
1 J3 Fish Farm 4621 5249 18:55 0 #N/A D+P+M
1 J4 Quarry 4469 5203 18:55 0 OTL #N/A 86 MHz M
Finish 1 Dervaig 4325 5204 18:55 0 22:37 00:13 Mike GM1SRR M

Control Phil GM8SNE
SS2 Calgary Bay 1 NORTH NET Gordon GM7JPM
Recovery 2 Killinian 4092 4561 19:20 0 Rupert MM1CMV D+P+R+M Castle
Start 2 Killinian 4093 4561 0 18:50 0 19:50 20:35 Azeem GM8KWQ D+P+R+M
2 J2 Burg 3894 4560 19:20 0 Max GM8XNQ D+P+M
2 J3 Ensay 3611 4882 19:20 0 Ellis GM0HPK M
2 J4 Calgary Beach 3740 5139 19:20 0 John GM0JMO D+P+R+M
2 J5 Sunipol Jct 3793 5189 19:20 0 Peter GM0MUO M
2 J6 Croig Jct 4068 5229 19:20 0 OTL 11.5 mls Jim GM1HUL M
Finish 2 Hill Rd Jct 4268 5117 19:20 0 23:05 00:23 Stephen GM6FPX M

Control John GM1SRP
SS3 Loch Tuath NORTH NET Stuart GM7NNH
Recovery 3 Port Rainich 4126 4487 19:50 0 Adrian GM1LTK D+P+R+M Earl
Start 3 Port Rainich 4126 4487 0 19:20 0 20:20 21:06 Allan GM4VAY D+P+R+M
3 J2 Ulva Ferry 4515 4015 19:50 0 Alan MM0ABS M
3 J3 Rubha na Croite 4986 3982 19:50 0 OTL 10.3 mls Mike MM1DDN D+P+M Stoke
Finish 3 Camp Site 5370 4128 19:50 0 23:48 00:21 Diana MM0CMX M

Control Iain GM8KCQ
OTL Ellis GM4GZW

Service 1 Craignure 7231 3650 0 20:51 0 1:36 21:51 Colin GM0SUY M

Control Iain GM8KCQ
SS4 Ardtun 1 SOUTH NET Ellis GM4GZW
Recovery 4 Ardtun 1 3850 2190 22:10 0 Colin GM0VDL D+P+R+M Comet
Start 4 Ardtun 1 3850 2190 0 21:40 0 22:40 23:32 Derek GM1KVI D+P+R+M
4 J2 Traigh Mhor 3830 2304 21:40 0 #N/A 86 MHz M
4 J3 Achnahard 3936 2328 21:40 0 #N/A 86 MHz M
4 J4 Knockan 4046 2359 21:40 0 OTL 2.7 mls #N/A 86 MHz M
Finish 4 Ardtun 1f 4040 2320 21:40 0 2:14 00:05 #N/A 86 MHz M

Control Iain GM8KCQ
SS5 Ardtun 2 SOUTH NET Ellis GM4GZW
Recovery 5 Ardtun 2 3850 2190 22:10 0 Colin GM0VDL D+P+R+M Comet
Start 5 Ardtun 2 3850 2190 0 21:40 0 22:40 23:43 Derek GM1KVI D+P+R+M
5 J2 Traigh Mhor 3830 2304 21:40 0 #N/A 86 MHz M
5 J3 Achnahard 3936 2328 21:40 0 #N/A 86 MHz M
5 J4 Knockan 4046 2359 21:40 0 OTL 2.7 mls #N/A 86 MHz M
Finish 5 Ardtun 2f 4040 2320 1:25 0 2:25 00:05 #N/A 86 MHz M

Control Iain GM8KCQ
SS6 Loch Scridain 1 SOUTH NET Ellis GM4GZW
Recovery 6 Kinloch Layby 5449 2924 23:00 0 Colin MM1ATR D+P+R+M Shire
Start 6 Kinloch Layby 5449 2924 0 22:30 0 23:20 00:12 Rik GM8TT D+P+R+M
6 J2 Dererach 5131 2961 23:00 0 Jim GM1OQT M
6 J3 Tironan 4917 2858 23:00 0 OTL 4.6 mls Kenny GM1MMK M
Finish 6 Balevalin 4878 2938 23:00 0 3:02 00:10 Roger GM6CKR M

Control Iain GM8KCQ
SS7 Gribun 1 SOUTH NET Ellis GM4GZW
Recovery 7 Mhaol Layby 4546 3289 23:00 0 #N/A D+P+R+M Stag
Start 7 Mhaol Layby 4546 3289 0 22:30 0 23:30 00:28 Susan GM4SGB D+P+R+M
7 J2 Balmeanach 4511 3384 23:00 0 David GM7GRE M
7 J3 Derryguiag 4908 3590 23:00 0 OTL 8.4 mls Andrew GM6AJS M
Finish 7 Knock Farm 5428 3897 23:00 0 2:58 00:17 Phil GM8SNE M

OTL

MTC 4 Tobermory #N/A 5:30 02:00 #N/A

Control 2 South
Control 2 South

Control 2 South
Control 2 South

Control 2 South
Control 2 South

Control 2 South
Control 2 South

Control 1 North
Control 1 North

Control 1 South
Control 1 South

Control 1 East
Control 1 East

Control 1 North
Control 1 North

Important:  This schedule is updated frequently.                                                        For the event ensure you are using the FINAL issue primted on YELLOW paper.
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Operator Position Schedule Saturday Afternoon 1

Point Place Map Ref. Route Raynet Channel Closed Car 1 Name Callsign Notes Recovery
OTL

Start SatAf Tobermory 5047 5501 0 11:00 0 0:00 12:00 Ted GM4EHB M

Control Stephen GM6FPX
SS8 Mishnish Lochs 2 EAST NET Diana MM0CMX
Recovery 8 Bungalow 4965 5490 10:50 0 Mike GM6FQC D+P+R+M Belhaven
Start 8 Bungalow 4965 5490 0 10:20 0 11:20 12:10 Julian GM7MTK D+P+R+M
Start 8a Bungalow 4965 5490 10:20 0 Susan GM4SGB
8 J2 Quarry 4839 5312 10:50 0 Alan MM0ABS D+P+R+M Stoke
8 J3 Fish Farm 4621 5247 10:50 0 Mike MM1DDN D+P+M
8 J4 Quarry 4469 5203 10:50 0 OTL 6.3 mls Iain GM8KCQ M
Finish 8 Dervaig 4325 5204 10:50 0 13:30 00:13 Azeem GM8KWQ M

Control Stuart GM7NNH
SS9 Calgary Bay 2 NORTH NET #N/A
Recovery 9 Dervaig 4268 5117 11:10 0 Rupert MM1CMV D+P+R+M Castle
Start 9 Dervaig 4268 5117 0 10:40 0 11:40 12:27 Allan GM4VAY D+P+R+M
Start 9a Dervaig 4268 5117 10:40 0 Irene SRG001
9 J2 Croig Jct 4068 5229 11:10 0 Max GM8XNQ M
9 J3 Sunipol Jct 3793 5189 11:10 0 Colin GM0SUY M
9 J4 Calgary Beach 3740 5139 11:10 0 OTL 6.3 mls Mike GM1SRR D+P+R+M Shire
Finish 9 Ensay 3611 4882 11:10 0 13:47 00:13 Roger GM6CKR M

Control Crawford GM8HBY
SS10 Ensay / Lagganulva 1 NORTH NET #N/A
Recovery 10 Ensay 3627 4821 11:25 0 Adrian GM1LTK D+P+R+M Earl
Start 10 Ensay 3627 4821 0 10:55 0 11:55 12:43 Ellis GM4GZW D+P+R+M
Start 10a Ensay 3627 4821 10:55 0 #N/A
10 J2 Burg 3892 4560 11:25 0 Andrew GM6AJS D+P+R+M
10 J3 Torloisk Jct 4128 4544 11:25 0 Peter GM0MUO D+P+M
Finish 10 Camus an Lagain 4468 4207 11:25 0 14:03 00:16 Phil GM8SNE M

Control #N/A
OTL #N/A

Service 2 Tobermory 5030 5445 0 12:48 0 15:23 13:48 Ted GM4EHB M

Control 3 North
Control 3 North

Control 3 East
Control 3 East

Control 3 North
Control 3 North

Important:  This schedule is updated frequently.                                                        For the event ensure you are using the FINAL issue primted on YELLOW paper.
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Operator Position Schedule Saturday Afternoon 2 
Point Place Map Ref. Route Raynet Channel Closed Car 1 Name Callsign Note Recovery

Control Stephen GM6FPX
SS11 Mishnish Lochs 3 EAST NET Diana MM0CMX
Recovery 11 Bungalow 4965 5490 10:50 0 Mike GM6FQC D+P+R+M Belhaven
Start 11 Bungalow 4965 5490 0 10:20 0 11:20 14:13 Julian GM7MTK D+P+R+M
Start 11a Bungalow 4965 5490 10:50 0 Susan GM4SGB
11 J2 Quarry 4839 5312 10:50 0 Alan MM0ABS D+P+M Stoke
11 J3 Fish Farm 4621 5247 10:50 0 Mike MM1DDN D+P+R+M
11 J4 Quarry 4469 5203 10:50 0 OTL 6.3 mls Iain GM8KCQ M
Finish 11 Dervaig 4325 5204 10:50 0 15:33 00:13 Azeem GM8KWQ M

Control Stuart GM7NNH
SS12 Calgary Bay 3 NORTH NET Crawford GM8HBY
Recovery 12 Dervaig 4268 5117 11:10 0 Rupert MM1CMV D+P+R+M Castle
Start 12 Dervaig 4268 5117 0 10:40 0 11:40 14:23 Allan GM4VAY D+P+R+M
Start 12a Dervaig 4268 5117 11:10 0 Irene SRG001
12 J2 Croig Jct 4068 5229 11:10 0 Max GM8XNQ M
12 J3 Sunipol Jct 3793 5189 11:10 0 Colin GM0SUY M
12 J4 Calgary Beach 3740 5139 11:10 0 OTL 6.3 mls Mike GM1SRR D+P+R+M Shire
Finish 12 Ensay 3611 4882 11:10 0 15:43 00:13 Roger GM6CKR M

Control Stuart GM7NNH
SS13 Ensay / Lagganulva 2 NORTH NET Crawford GM8HBY
Recovery 13 Ensay 3627 4821 11:25 0 Adrian GM1LTK D+P+R+M Earl
Start 13 Ensay 3627 4821 0 10:55 0 11:55 14:39 Ellis GM4GZW D+P+R+M
Start 13a Ensay 3627 4821 11:25 0 #N/A
13 J2 Burg 3892 4560 11:25 0 Rik GM8TT D+P+R+M
13 J3 Torloisk Jct 4128 4544 11:25 0 OTL 7.6 mls Peter GM0MUO D+P+M
Finish 13 Camus an Lagain 4468 4207 11:25 0 15:59 00:16 Phil GM8SNE M

Control John GM1SRP
SS14 Loch Na Keal SOUTH NET Ellis GM0HPK
Recovery 14 Scarisdale 5256 3786 13:30 0 #N/A D+P+R+M Stag
Start 14 Scarisdale 5256 3786 0 13:00 0 14:00 15:17 Kenny GM1MMK D+P+R+M
Start 14a Scarisdale 5256 3786 13:30 0 #N/A
14 J2 Derryguiag 4908 3590 13:30 0 Jim GM1OQT D+P+M
14 J3 Balmeanach 4511 3384 13:30 0 OTL 7.1 mls Sandra MM1EXO M
Finish 14 Mhaol Layby 4546 3293 13:30 0 16:57 00:15 Jim GM1HUL M

Control John GM1SRP
SS15 Loch Scridain 2 SOUTH NET Ellis GM0HPK
Recovery 15 Balevalin 4873 2938 13:40 0 Colin MM1ATR D+P+R+M Comet
Start 15 Balevalin 4873 2938 0 13:10 0 14:10 15:37 John GM0JMO D+P+R+M
Start 15a Balevalin 4873 2938 13:40 0 #N/A
15 J2 Tiroran 4919 2858 13:40 0 Andrew GM6AJS M
15 J3 Dererach 5131 2961 13:40 0 OTL 4.3 mls David GM7GRE M
Finish 15 Kinloch Layby 5449 2924 13:40 0 17:22 00:09 Jack GM4COX M

OTL

MTC 6 Kinloch 0 17:46 15:46 #N/A

Control 4 East
Control 4 East

Control 1 South
Control 1 South

Control 1 South
Control 1 South

Control 1 South
Control 1 South

Control 1 South
Control 1 South

Important:  This schedule is updated frequently.                                                        For the event ensure you are using the FINAL issue primted on YELLOW paper.
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Operator Position Schedule Saturday Night  
Point Place Map Ref. Route Raynet Channel Closed Car 1 Name Callsign Note Recovery

OTL

Start SatEv Salen Car Park 0 20:00 0 23:00 21:00 #N/A M

Control Crawford GM8HBY
SS16 Loch Tuath / Calgary Bay NORTH NET Diana MM0CMX
Recovery 16 Camp Site 5360 4140 19:40 0 Rupert MM1CMV D+P+R+M Castle
Start 16 Camp Site 5360 4140 0 19:10 0 20:10 21:10 Phil GM8SNE D+P+R+M
Start 16a Camp Site 5361 4140 19:40 0 #N/A
16 J2 Rubha na Croite 4986 3982 19:40 0 Susan GM4SGB D+P+M
16 J3 Ulva Ferry 4515 4015 19:40 0 Stephen GM6FPX M
16 J4 Torloisk Jct 4128 4544 19:40 0 Azeem GM8KWQ D+P+R+M
16 J5 Ensay 3611 4882 19:40 0 Roger GM6CKR M
16 J6 Calgary Beach 3740 5139 19:40 0 Colin GM0SUY D+P+R+M Belhaven
16 J7 Sunipol Jct 3793 5189 19:40 0 Jim GM1HUL M
16 J8 Croig Jct 4068 5229 19:40 0 OTL 22.0 mls Peter GM0MUO M
Finish 16 Dervaig 4279 5104 19:40 0 22:55 00:44 Rik GM8TT M

Control John GM1SRP
SS17 Mishnish Lochs 4 EAST NET Stuart GM7NNH
Recovery 17 Dervaig 4330 5204 20:30 0 Adrian GM1LTK D+P+R+M Earl
Start 17 Dervaig 4330 5204 0 20:00 0 21:00 21:53 Julian GM7MTK D+P+R+M
Start 17a Dervaig 4331 5204 20:30 0 #N/A
17 J2 Quarry 4468 5204 20:30 0 Max GM8XNQ M
17 J3 Fish Farm 4621 5249 20:30 0 OTL 6.3 mls Alan MM0ABS D+P+M
Finish 17 Bungalow 4965 5490 20:30 0 23:48 00:13 Mike GM1SRR M

Control Iain GM8KCQ
OTL Ellis GM4GZW

Service 3 Craignure ~ #N/A 21:44 0 2:09 22:44 Sandra MM1EXO M

Control Ellis GM4GZW
SS18 Loch Scridain 3 SOUTH NET Susan GM4SGB
Recovery 18 Kinloch Layby 5449 2924 23:05 0 Colin MM1ATR D+P+R+M Comet
Start 18 Kinloch Layby 5449 2924 0 22:35 0 23:35 00:21 Jack GM4COX D+P+R+M
Start 18a Kinloch Layby 5450 2924 23:05 0 #N/A
18 J2 Dererach 5131 2961 23:05 0 John GM0JMO M
18 J3 Tiroran 4919 2858 23:05 0 OTL 4.6 mls Andrew GM6AJS M
Finish 18 Balevalin 4863 2954 23:05 0 2:21 00:10 Ellis GM0HPK M

Control Ellis GM4GZW
SS19 Gribun 2 SOUTH NET Susan GM4SGB
Recovery 19 Mhaol Layby 4546 3289 23:15 0 #N/A D+P+R+M Stag
Start 19 Mhaol Layby 4546 3289 0 23:15 0 23:45 00:37 Kenny GM1MMK D+P+R+M
Start 19a Mhaol Layby 4547 3289 23:15 0 #N/A
19 J2 Balmeanach 4511 3384 23:15 0 Jim GM1OQT M
19 J3 Derryguiag 4908 3590 23:15 0 OTL 8.4 mls David GM7GRE M
Finish 19 Knock Farm 5428 3897 23:15 0 3:07 00:17 Allan GM4VAY M

Control Phil GM8SNE
SS20 Hill Road / Glen Bellart NORTH NET Crawford GM8HBY
Recovery 20 Torloisk 4179 4579 23:55 0 #N/A D+P+R+M Shire
Start 20 Torloisk Jct 4179 4579 0 23:25 0 0:25 01:20 Azeem GM8KWQ D+P+R+M
Start 20a Torloisk Jct 4180 4579 23:55 0 #N/A
20 J2 Hill Road Jct 4288 5108 23:55 0 Rik GM8TT M
20 J3 Dervaig Jct 4301 5176 23:55 0 Stuart GM7NNH D+P+R+M Belhaven
20 J4 Achnacraig 4705 4733 23:55 0 OTL 14.1 mls Alan MM0ABS M Stoke
Finish 20 Aros Bridge 5530 4499 23:55 0 2:40 00:29 Diana MM0CMX M

OTL

MTC 10 Tobermory 0 5:30 02:00 #N/A

NB: D - Doctor;  P - Paramedic; R - Recovery; M - Marshal at this location.
       N/R  - No Requirement  #N/A  - Not Applicable   S.C.  - Stage Commander
       All Map References and Out of Time Limits are approximate

Other operators on the net:
Clerk of the Course Clive Molyneux Operator Rod Parkin GM1GSM
Assist. C of Course Nigel Worswick Operator Rod Parkin GM1GSM
Chief Marshal Simon Bibby Operator John McDermott GM6LEZ
Road Opening Peter Stanhope Operator Peter Stanhope GM1PST
Safety Officer Ron Cowan Operator Ron Cowan GM4SRL

Important:  This schedule is updated frequently.                                                        For the event ensure you are using the FINAL issue primted on YELLOW paper.


